
MBChB Term Dates 2025-26

A100 Y1 Dates Notes

Autumn Term
Monday 22 September 2025‡ – Friday 12 

December 2025

12 weeks; ‡Welcome Week (Home & International students): week 

commencing Monday 15 September 2025

Winter Break
Monday 15 December 2025 – Friday 2 

January 2026
3 weeks

Spring Term
Monday 5 January 2026 – Friday 20 March 

2026
11 weeks

Spring Break
Monday 23 March 2026 – Friday 10 April 

2026
3 weeks; Bank Holidays: Friday 03/04/2026; Monday 06/04/2026

Summer Term
Monday 13 April 2026 – Friday 29 May 

2026
7 weeks; Bank Holidays: Monday 04/05/2026; Monday 25/05/2026

A101 Y1 Dates Notes

Autumn Term
Monday 4 August 2025 – Friday 19 

December 2025
20 weeks

Winter Break
Monday 22 December 2025 – Friday 2 

January 2026
2 weeks

Spring Term
Monday 5 January 2026 – Thursday 2 April 

2026*
13 weeks; *Bank Holiday: Friday 03/04/2026;

Spring Break
Tuesday 7 April 2026* – Friday 10 April 

2026
1 week; *Bank Holiday: Monday 06/04/2026

Summer Term
Monday 13 April 2026 – Friday 10 July 

2026
13 weeks; Bank Holidays: Monday 04/05/2026; Monday 25/05/2026

A100 Y2 Dates Notes

Autumn Term
Monday 8 September 2025 – Friday 19 

December 2025
15 weeks

Winter Break
Monday 22 December 2025 – Friday 2 

January 2026
2 weeks

Spring Term
Monday 5 January 2026 – Thursday 2 April 

2026*
13 weeks; *Bank Holiday: Friday 03/04/2026;

Spring Break
Tuesday 7 April 2026* – Friday 10 April 

2026
1 week; *Bank Holiday: Monday 06/04/2026

Summer Term
Monday 13 April 2026 – Friday 10 July 

2026
13 weeks; Bank Holidays: Monday 04/05/2026; Monday 25/05/2026

A100 Y3, A101 Y2 Dates Notes

Autumn Term
Monday 8 September 2025‡ – Friday 19 

December 2025

15 weeks; ‡Start of term for students transferring from IMU 

(International Medical University) and OMFS: Tuesday 26 August 

2025 (2-week summer school).   

Winter Break
Monday 22 December 2025 – Friday 2 

January 2026
2 weeks

Spring Term
Monday 5 January 2026 – Thursday 2 April 

2026*
13 weeks; *Bank Holiday: Friday 03/04/2026;

Spring Break
Tuesday 7 April 2026* – Friday 10 April 

2026
1 week; *Bank Holiday: Monday 06/04/2026

Summer Term
Monday 13 April 2026 – Friday 10 July 

2026
13 weeks; Bank Holidays: Monday 04/05/2026; Monday 25/05/2026

A100 Y4, A101 Y3 Dates Notes

Autumn Term
Monday 1 September 2025 – Friday 19 

December 2025
16 weeks

Winter Break
Monday 23 December 2025 – Friday 2 

January 2026
2 weeks

Spring Term
Monday 5 January 2026 – Thursday 2 April 

2026*
13 weeks; *Bank Holiday: Friday 03/04/2026;

Spring Break
Tuesday 7 April 2026* – Friday 10 April 

2026
1 week; *Bank Holiday: Monday 06/04/2026

Summer Term
Monday 13 April 2026 – Friday 17 July 

2026
14 weeks; Bank Holidays: Monday 04/05/2026; Monday 25/05/2026

A100 Y5, A101 Y4 Dates Notes

Autumn Term
Monday 1 September 2025 – Friday 19 

December 2025
16 weeks

Winter Break
Monday 23 December 2025 – Friday 2 

January 2026
2 weeks

Spring Term
Monday 5 January 2026 – Thursday 2 April 

2026*
13 weeks; *Bank Holiday: Friday 03/04/2026;

Spring Break
Tuesday 7 April 2026* – Friday 10 April 

2026
1 week; *Bank Holiday: Monday 06/04/2026

Summer Term
Monday 13 April 2026 – Friday 19 June 

2026
10 weeks; Bank Holidays: Monday 04/05/2026; Monday 25/05/2026

Graduation Week Week commencing Monday 13 July 2026 Day to be confirmed (approx. March 2026)


